CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q1 What do you most like about Cranleigh?

Answered: 391 Skipped: 22

Other

Community
involvement

The nearby
countryside

The shops

The amenities The "village™ feel

The open spaces /

Answer Choices Responses
The "village" feel 59.59% 233
The open spaces 7.16% 28
The amenities 6.91% 27
The shops 1.53% 6
The nearby countryside 19.18% 75
Community involvement 4.35% 17
Other 1.28% 5

Total 391
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CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q2 What do you most dislike about
Cranleigh?

Answered: 389 Skipped: 24

Other \
Remote from other j

towns and villages

Lack of employment
opportunities

The bus service
Uneven footpaths
Shortage of public —
parking spaces

Vehicle congestion
in the High Street

Answer Choices Responses
Vehicle congestion in the High Street 68.64% 267
Shortage of public parking spaces 4.88% 19
Uneven footpaths 6.43% 25
The bus service 5.14% 20
Lack of employment opportunities 4.88% 19
Remote from other towns and villages 1.80% 7
Other 8.23% 32

Total 389
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CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q3 Should some existing communal areas
of Cranleigh be designated Local Green
Spaces? (Local Green Spaces are
protected against development)

Answered: 409 Skipped: 4

Strongly disagree

Disagree
Dont know

Agree \

Strongly agree

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 77.75%
Agree 16.63%
Dont know 4.65%
Disagree 0.49%
Strongly disagree 0.49%

Total

3/36

318

68

19

409



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q4 Describe your current situation. Are
you:

Answered: 409 Skipped: 4

Other

Studying
Homekeeper
Working from home

Working — Retired

Answer Choices Responses
Retired 56.72% 232
Working 28.85% 118
Working from home 8.80% 36
Homekeeper 2.93% 12
Studying 0.98% 4
Other 1.71% 7
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0

Total 409
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CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q5 If you have schoolchildren by what
means do they travel to school?

Answered: 74 Skipped: 339

Other \ / Public bus

On bicycle

—/— Car

On foot
Private bus

Answer Choices Responses

Public bus 10.81%

Car 32.43%

Private bus 9.46%

On foot 32.43%

On bicycle 5.41%

Other 9.46%
Total

5/36

24

24

74



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q6 Is there a need for more out of school
activities for schoolchildren in Cranleigh?

Answered: 342 Skipped: 71

Yes

Dont know
\ No
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 29.53% 101
No 15.79% 54
Dont know 54.68% 187
Total 342
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CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q7 If you travel outside Cranleigh by car on
a daily basis does your journey take you
through the High Street?

Answered: 374 Skipped: 39

Not applicable Yes

Answer Choices

Responses
Yes 43.05%
No 13.37%
Not applicable 43.58%

Total

7136

161

50

163

374



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q8 If "Yes", which road do you leave
Cranleigh on?

Answered: 174 Skipped: 239

B2130 Elmbridge
Road

B2128 Horsham Road

_— B2127 Ewhurst Road

B2128 Guildford

Road
Answer Choices Responses
B2128 Horsham Road 11.49% 20
B2127 Ewhurst Road 16.67% 29
B2128 Guildford Road 61.49% 107
B2130 Elmbridge Road 10.34% 18
Total 174
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CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q9 Do you use a bicycle to get around in
Cranleigh?

Answered: 404 Skipped: 9

Yes

No —
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 34.65% 140
No 65.35% 264
Total 404
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CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q10 If more footpaths were upgraded to
facilitate shared use between pedestrians
and cyclists would you make more journeys
by bicycle?

Answered: 375 Skipped: 38

Strongly disagree \

/ Strongly agree

Disagree
~— Agree
Dont know
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 21.87%
Agree 20.80%
Dont know 23.47%
Disagree 17.87%
Strongly disagree 16.00%
Total

10/ 36

82

78

88

67

60

375



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q11 Would improvements in existing
footpaths increase the number of times you
chose to walk rather than drive from your
home to the High Street?

Answered: 385 Skipped: 28

Strongly disagree
Strongly agree

Disagree

\ Agree
Dont know
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 19.22%
Agree 29.61%
Dont know 13.25%
Disagree 25.45%
Strongly disagree 12.47%
Total

11/36

74

114

51

98

48

385



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q12 In determining acceptability of a
housing development proposal how
important is ease of pedestrian access to
the High Street?

Answered: 408 Skipped: 5

Not important at
Not imaurtant

Dont know

Very important

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 50.49%
Important 36.52%
Dont know 1.72%

Not important 6.37%
4.90%

Not important at all

Total

12/ 36

206

149

26

20

408



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q13 Do you think the design of new houses
should complement the existing style of the
village?

Answered: 408 Skipped: 5

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Dont know

Strongly agree
Agree —
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 54.17%
Agree 32.60%
Dont know 4.41%
Disagree 7.11%
Strongly disagree 1.72%

Total

13 /36

221

133

18

29

408



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q14 Do you think new housing
developments should incorporate differing
styles to break up the development
outlines?

Answered: 408 Skipped: 5

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Dont know

Strongly agree

Agree /

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 41.67%
Agree 39.46%
Dont know 8.09%
Disagree 7.60%
Strongly disagree 3.19%

Total

14 / 36

170

161

33

31

13

408



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q15 In determining the acceptability of a
housing proposal how important is the
housing density?

Answered: 405 Skipped: 8

Not important at

Not importQHt
Dont know

Important \

Very important

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 70.62% 286
Important 24.20% 98
Dont know 2.47% 10
Not important 2.47% 10
Not important at all 0.25% 1

Total 405
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CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q16 How important is the inclusion, within
a development, of open green space to the
acceptability of a housing proposal?

Answered: 407 Skipped: 6

Not important at
Not impor?ynt
Dont know

Important \

Very important

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 73.711%
Important 20.88%
Dont know 1.97%

1.97%

Not important

Not important at all 1.47%

Total

16/ 36

300

85

407



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q17 How important is it that new homes are
built to the energy efficiency standards in
the government's Code for Sustainable
Homes?

Answered: 410 Skipped: 3

Not important at
Not impoﬁynt
Dont know

Important —

Very Important

Answer Choices Responses
Very Important 60.98%
Important 32.44%
Dont know 3.66%

Not important 1.46%

Not important at all 1.46%

Total

17/ 36

250

133

15

410



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q18 How important is it that roads within
new developments are "future proofed” by
the provision of spare ducts for future
services, such as broadband cables,
avoiding the need to subsequently dig up
the new road?

Answered: 408 Skipped: 5

Not important at
Not importﬂ"t
Dont know

Important \

Very important

Answer Choices Responses

Very important 72.30%

Important 24.26%

Dont know 1.47%

Not important 1.72%

Not important at all 0.25%

Total

18/ 36

295

99

408



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q19 In an effort to reduce street parking
should all new homes in Cranleigh have at
least 2 off road parking spaces?

Answered: 405 Skipped: 8

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Dont know

Agree —

Strongly agree

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 59.51%
Agree 28.15%
Dont know 5.43%
Disagree 6.17%
Strongly disagree 0.74%

Total

19/ 36

241

114

22

25

405



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q20 Should new family homes have at least
one room that can easily be turned into a
home office?

Answered: 402 Skipped: 11

Strongly disagree

Strongly agree

Disagree

——— Agree

Dont know

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 11.94% 48
Agree 30.85% 124
Dont know 34.83% 140
Disagree 17.91% 72
Strongly disagree 4.48% 18

Total 402
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CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q21 Should new homes be readily
adaptable to accommodate the needs of
older people and those with limited
mobility?

Answered: 408 Skipped: 5

Strongly disagree \

Disagree ﬁ

Strongly agree
Dont know
Agree /

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly agree 29.41%

Agree 47.55%

Dont know 12.01%

Disagree 9.80%

Strongly disagree 1.23%
Total

21/36

120

194

49

40

408



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q22 If you have recently been trying to
move to a bigger house in Cranleigh have
you had difficulties?

Answered: 394 Skipped: 19

Not applicable

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 2.79% 1
No 4.31% 17
Not applicable 92.89% 366
Total 394
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CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q23 If you have recently been trying to
move to a smaller house in Cranleigh have
you had difficulties?

Answered: 396 Skipped: 17

Yes

/No

Not applicable

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 9.85%

. 3.28%

Not applicable 86.87%

Total

23 /36

39

13

344

396



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q24 In the light of the likely increase in
housing in Cranleigh and at Dunsfold
aerodrome do you think Cranleigh is in
need of greater car park provision?

Answered: 407 Skipped: 6

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Dont know

Strongly agree

Agree /

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 41.28%
Agree 39.31%
Dont know 8.60%
Disagree 9.58%
Strongly disagree 1.23%

Total

24/ 36

168

160

35

39

407



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q25 If the NHS decided to discontinue
funding for the existing Cranleigh village
hospital would you want the hospital
ownership to revert to the village
community?

Answered: 409 Skipped: 4

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Dont know

Strongly agree

Agree /

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 46.70%
Agree 35.70%
Dont know 12.96%
Disagree 2.44%
Strongly disagree 2.20%

Total

25/36

191

146

53

10

409



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Are you satisfied with the water supply
service to your home?

Strongly disagree
Disagree \

Dont know — / Strongly agree

Agree /

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 25.12% 103
Agree 64.39% 264
Dont know 2.44% 10
Disagree 6.10% 25
Strongly disagree 1.95% 8

Total 410

26/ 36



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q27 Are you satisfied with the sewerage
and surface water service to your home?

Answered: 407 Skipped: 6

Strongly disagree \

Strongly agree
Disagree gl ag

Dont know

\ Agree

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 18.92%
Agree 58.48%
Dont know 5.90%
Disagree 11.06%
Strongly disagree 5.65%

Total

27136

77

238

24

45

23

407



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Are you satisfied with the gas service
to your home?

Strongly disagree
Disagl’ee'/—/\_\\)
Dont know / Strongly agree

Agree /

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 25.38% 101
Agree 68.59% 273
Dont know 4.02% 16
Disagree 1.51% 6
Strongly disagree 0.50% 2
Total 398
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CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Are you satisfied with the electricity
service to you home?

Disagree

Dont know N / Strongly agree

Strongly disagree \

Agree /

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 22.68% 93
Agree 65.37% 268
Dont know 3.90% 16
Disagree 6.83% 28
Strongly disagree 1.22% 5
Total 410
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CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q30 Are you satisfied with the broadband
service to your home?

Answered: 399 Skipped: 14

Strongly disagree \ / Strongly agree

Disagree

\ Agree
Dont know
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 8.02%
Agree 51.13%
Dont know 7.77%
Disagree 21.55%
Strongly disagree 11.53%

Total

30/36

32

204

31

86

46

399



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q31 Are you satisfied with the mobile
phone reception at your home?

Answered: 405 Skipped: 8

/ Strongly agree

Strongly disagree

—— Agree

Disagree
Dont know

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly agree 6.91%

Agree 35.80%

Dont know 3.70%

Disagree 23.21%

Strongly disagree 30.37%
Total

31/36

28

145

15

94

123

405



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q32 Should more be done to encourage
start-up businesses in Cranleigh?

Answered: 410 Skipped: 3

Strongly disagree \

Disagree —/—j
Dont know \

Strongly agree

Agree /

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 26.83% 110
Agree 50.24% 206
Dont know 20.24% 83
Disagree 2.20% 9
Strongly disagree 0.49% 2
Total 410

32 /36



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q33 If so where should they be located?

Answered: 354 Skipped: 59

Peoples homes \
New build —

Conversion of .

unused farm storage
buildings
Existing unused
business land
Answer Choices Responses
Existing unused business land 77.97% 276
Conversion of unused farm storage buildings 16.38% 58
New build 2.26% 8
Peoples homes 3.39% 12
Total 354
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CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN COMMUNITY SURVEY 1

Q34 Would you like to become involved in a
local community organisation?

Answered: 373 Skipped: 40

Yes

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 32.17%

No 67.83%

Total

34 /36

120

253

373
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